

ADVISORY NEIGHBORHOOD COMMISSION 3C

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

CLEVELAND PARK • MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE HEIGHTS • WOODLAND-NORMANSTONE • WOODLEY PARK

Single Member District Commissioners 01-Hayden Gise; 02-Adam Prinzo; 03-Janell Pagats 04-Roric McCorristin; 05-Sauleh Siddiqui; 06-Tammy Gordon 07-Gawain Kripke; 08-Rick Nash P.O. Box 4966 Washington, DC 20008 Website http://www.anc3c.org Email all@anc3c.org

ANC3C Resolution 2023-CONSENT Resolution Congratulating Judith "Jude" Maboné on being crowned the 2023 Miss District of Columbia

WHEREAS The Miss District of Columbia Scholarship Program started in 1921 by The Washington Herald Newspaper as "Miss Washington, DC";

WHEREAS Margaret Gorman of Georgetown was named the first "Miss Washington, DC" and was later crowned the inaugural "Miss America 1921";

WHEREAS the winner of Miss District of Columbia has gone on to become Miss America on two separate occasions (1921 and 1944);

WHEREAS Miss District of Columbia is an active member of the community by serving those in need and advocating for different causes in the District of Columbia;

WHEREAS in 2014, Judith "Jude" Maboné moved to the District of Columbia to attend American University;

WHEREAS Jude Maboné had her first heart attack at the age of 16 and was later diagnosed with heart disease at the age of 17;

WHEREAS While at American University, Jude Maboné was a division I track and cross country athlete and a participant in many different activities on-campus and in the community;

WHEREAS in 2018, Jude Maboné graduated American University in DC with a B.A. in International Studies;

WHEREAS in 2022, Jude Maboné was crowned the inaugural Miss District of Columbia Volunteer- a program that empowers young women by providing them with unique service opportunities in the District of Columbia;

WHEREAS during her time as Miss District of Columbia Volunteer, Jude served alongside many organizations including: Children's National Hospital and The Honor Flight Network;

WHEREAS Jude started her community service initiative "Check Your Heart" to encourage preemptive heart health measures and CPR and AED awareness;

WHEREAS Jude Maboné is the owner of a Woodley Park-based small business "Old Flame Candle Company";

WHEREAS Jude Maboné is an active member of the Woodley Park community as well as an active member of the larger District of Columbia;

WHEREAS on June 10, 2023, Jude Maboné of Woodley Park (3C02) was crowned Miss District of Columbia 2023.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED ANC 3C, congratulates Jude Maboné on being crowned the 2023 Miss District of Columbia;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED ANC 3C, extended its support to Miss District of Columbia 2023 as she goes on to represent the District of Columbia at the national level at the Miss America Competition in January 2024;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED ANC 3C authorizes the Chair and the Commissioner for 3C02 to represent the Commission on this matter.

Attested by

Janell Pagats

Chair, on July 17, 2023

This resolution was approved by voice vote on July 17, 2023, at a scheduled and noticed public meeting of ANC 3C at which a quorum (a minimum of 5 of 8 commissioners) was present.